EXHIBIT N

LUMP SUM AMENDMENT AGREEMENT FORM
Lift Station 79 Replacement

Pursuant to Sections 3B and 5A of the Design Build Agreement, dated  January 25, 2022 , between
Pinellas County, Florida (“Owner”) and “Design Builder”), for the design and construction of the (“Project”),
Owner and Design Builder establish the Lump Sum Price and Contract Time for all the Work as set forth
below:

ARTICLE 1
SCOPE OF WORK
The scope of the Work consists of the design and construction of the Project in accordance with the

Agreement, this Amendment and other Contract Documents listed as Attachments 1 through 6 below, which
are hereby incorporated into and made a part of the Amendment by this reference:

Attachment Description Pages Dated
Number

1. List of Drawings and Specifications 1 through_1 June 2021
2. Schedule of Values 1 through 2 Sept.2021
3. Clarifications, & Exclusions 1 through_1 Sept.2021
4. Completion Schedule 1 through_3 July 2021
5. List of Subcontractors and Major Suppliers 1 through_1 Sept.2021
6. Allowances 1__through_1 Sept.2021

Rev 01-2019 CCNA Design Build Agreement N1



DIRECT PURCHASES

The Owner, at its sole discretion, may elect to directly purchase materials and/or equipment included in the
Guaranteed Maximum Price in order to take advantage of tax savings. Should the Owner elect to purchase
materials and/or equipment directly, the general procedure shall be as follows:

1. All subcontracts shall be competitively bid by the Design Builder as outlined in other sections of
this Agreement.

2. Each selected subcontractor shall submit a documented list of materials and/or equipment in the
scope of its work in excess of $15,000 along with the amount of sales tax applicable to such material and/or
equipment.

3. The Design Builder shall forward these lists to the Owner, and the Owner shall obtain a purchase
order for each item.

4, Once purchase orders have been obtained by the Owner for direct payment of these items, the
Design Builder shall remove their direct cost from the schedule of Values accompanying its monthly pay
applications. Tax savings realized from the Owner’s direct purchase of each item, shall be transferred in
the Schedule of Values to the line item for the Owner’s Contingency. No retainage will be held on Direct
Purchase material.

5. The Design Builder will order the materials as approved by the Owner (County Project Manager).
6. Invoices will be delivered directly to the Design Builder.
7. The Design Builder and the Owner will sign off on the packing slips to ensure materials ordered

were received.

8. Design Builder will match the invoices to the packing slips and submit to the Owner (Pinellas
County’s Finance Department) via email to ClerkFinanceDivisionFixedAssets@co.pinellas.fl.us to ensure
the vendor/subcontractor is paid timely. The invoices must be received in a timely manner in order to comply with
Section 218.735, Florida Statutes “Local Government Prompt Payment Act”. Design Builder should date
and time stamp all direct purchases invoices.

Rev 01-2019 CCNA Design Build Agreement N2


mailto:ClerkFinanceDivisionFixedAssets@co.pinellas.fl.us

ARTICLE 2
LUMP SUM PRICE

2.1 The Lump Sum Price for the Work, as defined in Section 3B of the Agreement, is
Four Million Three Hundred Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Five Dollars 00/100 ($4,309,895.00).

2.2 Monthly installment payment of the Lump Sum Price shall be based upon the percent
completion of the designated portion of the Work for each particular month.

2.3 In order to efficiently and timely address certain Change Order situations that may arise
during Phase 2, the parties have agreed to establish an Owner controlled contingency within the Lump Sum Price
in the amount of One Hundred Twelve Thousand Nineteen Dollars 00/100 ($112,019.00) (“Owner’s
Contingency”). The Design Builder acknowledges and agrees that any change work which is to be charged
against the Owner’'s Contingency must be approved in advance in a Change Order or Construction
Change Directive signed by the County Project Manager. The Owner reserves the right, at its sole
discretion, to withholdits consent on Owner’'s Contingency expenditures. Unused Owner’s Contingency
remaining at SubstantialCompletion will be deducted from the Lump Sum Price. Design Builder has no
entitlement to any portion of any unused Owner’s Contingency.

24 If the parties agree to establish Allowances within the Lump Sum Price, said Allowances
items and amounts will be identified in Attachment 6. Design Builder shall not proceed with any portion of
the Work associated with the aforesaid Allowances (“Allowance Work”) without first obtaining Owner’s
express written authorization to proceed with said Allowance Work. All unused allowance will be returned
to Owner.

25 Design Builder recognizes that this Contract includes work for trench excavation in excess
of five feet deep. Design Builder acknowledges the requirements set forth in Section 553.63 of the Florida
Statutes titled Trench Safety Act. Design Builder certifies that the required trench safety standards will be
in effect during the period of construction of the Project and Design Builder agrees to comply with all such
required trench safety standards.

ARTICLE 3
CONTRACT TIME

3.1 The Phase 2 Commencement Date for the Work is January 3, 2022. The total period oftime
beginning with the Phase 2 Commencement Date through the date required for Substantial Completion of the
Work is 299 days (“Contract Time”). THE SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE IS THEREFORE
ESTABLISHED AS October 28, 2022.

Rev 01-2019 CCNA Design Build Agreement N3



ARTICLE 4

MISCELLANEOUS

4.1 Except as expressly modified herein, the terms and conditions of the Agreement remain
unchanged. In the event of a conflict between the terms of this Amendment and those of the Agreement,
Owner and Design Builder agree that the terms of this Amendment shall prevail and control.

Owner

By:ﬁj@\wﬁu \Cw

Print Name: O Charlie Justice

Its: Chairman, Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners

Date: January 25, 2022

APPROVED AS TO FORM
By: Jacina Parson

Office of the County Attorney

“lllll"’

\ ’,
s\\\ (‘?\ﬁq 'Y' ‘C ? Af’?;"f
~ 0‘< o % n ‘{}\ -
“

Rev 01-2019 CCNA Design Build Agreement

PrintName: _/¢
Its: 5/ZE(;7??/2,
Date: //—/9—2,/

N4


aty102771
AATF


Attachment #1 - List of Drawings and Specifications

Contract # 189-0001-NC(SS)

TETRA TECH
plﬂE"c'lS % PUMP STATION 079 REPLACEMENT
OUI‘IT CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS - 100% DRAWINGS
Drawing No. Drawing Title Date
General
G-000 COVER PAGE June 2021
G-001 GENERAL NOTES June 2021
G-002 GENERAL NOTS (MOT) June 2021
G-003 LEGEND & ABBREVIATIONS June 2021
Civil
C-100 EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DEMOLITION PLAN June 2021
c-101 SITE GEOMETRY AND GRADING PLAN June 2021
c-102 SITE UTILITY PLAN June 2021
c-103 SANITARY SEWER PROFILE June 2021
c-104 PS FORCE MAIN PROFILE June 2021
C-105 PUMP STATION PLAN AND SECTION July 2021
C-106 PUMP STATION SECTION AND DETAILS June 2021
C-501 CIVIL DETAILS June 2021
C-502 CIVIL DETAILS June 2021
C-503 CIVIL DETAILS June 2021
C-504 CIVIL DETAILS June 2021
Structural
5-001 STRUCTURAL GENERAL NOTES June 2021
5-101 STRUCTURAL FOUNDATION PLAN June 2021
s-201 STRUCTURAL FOUNDATION SECTIONS June 2021
5-301 STRUCTURAL TYPICAL DETAILS June 2021
ELECTRICAL
E-001 ELECTRICAL LEGEND June 2021
ED100 ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION PLAN June 2021
ED201 SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM DEMOLITION June 2021
E-101 ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN June 2021
E-201 SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM June 2021
E-301 ELECTRICAL RACK LAYOUT June 2021
E-302 PUMP CONTROL PANEL WIRING DIAGRAM June 2021
E-303 PUMP CONTROL PANEL WIRING DIAGRAM June 2021
E-311 RTU CONTROL PANEL June 2021
E-312 RTU CONTROL PANEL WIRING DIAGRAM June 2021
E-313 RTU CONTROL PANEL WIRING DIAGRAM June 2021
E-314 RTU CONTROL PANEL WIRING DIAGRAM June 2021
E-315 RTU CONTROL PANEL WIRING DIAGRAM June 2021
E-501 ELECTRICAL DETAILS June 2021
E-502 ELECTRICAL DETAILS June 2021
E-503 ELECTRICAL DETAILS June 2021
E-504 ELECTRICAL DETAILS June 2021

Page 1 of 3




@ TETRA TECH

Attachment #1 - List of Drawings and Specifications

Contract # 189-0001-NC(SS)

plne"as PUMP STATION 079 REPLACEMENT

(Ountq CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS - 100% SPECIFICATIONS

Section No. | Description | Date
DIV 00 - Procurement and Contracting Requirements
007500 |Specia|Pr0visions AND SUPPLEMANTAL TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS |June 2021
DIV 01 - General Requirements
011100 Summary of Projects June 2021
012973 Schedule of Valves April 2021
013010 Contract Schedule April 2021
013233 Color Audio, Video, Construction Records May 2021
013300 Shop Drawings, Work Drawings, and Samples April 2021
013500 Special Project Procedures May 2021
014201 Reference Standards and Definitions May 2021
014517 Pipeline Pressure and Leakage Testing Requirements May 2021
015526 Traffic Regulation May 2021
015700 Control of Work May 2021
015713 Erosion and Sedimentation Control May 2021
015801 Project Identification Signs May 2021
017000 Contract Closeouts April 2021
017836 Warranties and Bonds April 2021
017839 Project Record Documents May 2021
DIV 02 - Existing Conditions
02 41 00 [ Demolition [ April 2021
DIV 03 - Concrete
033000 Castin Place Concrete April 2021
034800 Precast Concrete Structures April 2021
03 60 00 Grout April 2021
03 8000 Leakage Testing of Water Retaining Structures April 2021
DIV 09 - Finishes
099100 | Painting and Protective Coatings | May 2021
DIV 22 - Plumbing
220529 | Pipe Hangers and Supports for Process Piping’s | April 2021
DIV 26 - Electrical
26 05 00 Common Work Results for Electricals May 2021
26 05 19 Low-Voltage Electrical Power Conductors and Cables May 2021
26 05 26 Grounding and Bonding for Electrical Systems May 2021
26 05 29 Hangers and Supports for Electrical Systems May 2021
26 05 33 Raceway and Boxes for Electrical Systems May 2021
26 0553 Identification for Electrical Systems May 2021
26 28 16 Enclosed Switches and Circuit Breakers May 2021
262923 Variable Frequency Motor Controllers May 2021
263213 Diesel Engine Driven Generator Sets June 2021
263600 Transfer Switches June 2021
DIV 31 - Earthwork
312333 Excavation and Backfill for Pipes May 2021
312334 Excavation and Backfill for Structures April 2021
DIV 32 - Exterior Improvements
321201 Stabilized and Asphalt Roadway Restoration May 2021
321301 Concrete Sidewalks, Driveways, and Gutters May 2021
328300 Chain-Link Fences and Gates April 2021
329201 Seeding and Sodding May 2021

Page 2 of 3




Attachment #1 - List of Drawings and Specifications

Contract # 189-0001-NC(SS)

TETRA TECH

plne"as % PUMP STATION 079 REPLACEMENT

OU"T CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS - 100% SPECIFICATIONS
DIV 33 - Utilities
330132 Sanitary Sewer Cleaning and Televising May 2021
333200 Submersible Wastewater Pumping Stations May 2021
333301 Gravity Sewers May 2021
333400 Sanitary Sewage Force Mains and Appurtenances May 2021
333900 Sanitary Sewer Structures May 2021
335300 Odor Control Systems June 2021
DIV 40 - Process Integration
40 05 00 Common Work Results for Process Integrations June 2021
4091 23.36 Level Process Measurement Devices June 2021
4094 00 Digital Process Controllers May 2021
409501 Wastewater Pump Station SCADA Remote Telemetry Unit (RTU) May 2021
409513 Process Control Panels and Hardware June 2021
4097 20 Flow Process Measurement Devices June 2021
Appendices
Appendix A Geotechnical Report May 2021
Appendix B Pinellas County Material Specification Manual May 2021

Page 3 of 3




Pinellas
County

GMP Pricing Schedule of Values

Pinellas County

D-B Services - N. Reddington Bch. Fire Station and Lift Station Replacement (PS 079)

Contract No. 189-0001-NC (SS)

Wharton-Smith, Inc. Attachment #2 Date: 9/1/2021
Pay Period: Invoice Number:
PO#:
ITEM Task/ Description Qry| unit| Cost/ Unit _ Total Cost : W.ork Work Work Completed % Complete Ret?mage
No. Original SOV [ SOV Changes | Revised SOV Previously Completed To Date Until 50%
1 Mobilization/ Demobilization/GC's, Insurance
1.1 Mobilization LS i $  150,000.00[ § 150,000.00 $ 150,000.00 $ - 0% 3 -
12 Demobilization LS 1 $ 50,000.00[ § 50,000.00 $ 50,000.00 $ - 0% $ -
13 Install Storage System for Reddington Beach LS 1 $ 29,180.00[ $ 29,180.00 $ 29,180.00 $ - 0% $ -
eneral Conditions $ -
T4 Management/Field Supervision/Field Facilities LS 17 5 40,00745| $ 449,982.00 B 449,982.00 B - 0% 5 -
15 Bond LS 1 $ 38,783.00| § 38,783.00 $ 38,783.00 $ - $ - 0% $ -
1.6 Insurance LS i $ 32,319.00 § 32,319.00 3 32,319.00 3 - $ - 0% $ -
1SUBTOTA| S 750,264.00 $ - S 750,264.00 S - S - S - 0% $ -
2 SITE IMPROVEMENTS/PROTECTION
2.1 SWPPP and Silt Fence Install LY $ 14,038.00[ $ 14,038.00 $ 14,038.00 $ - 0% $ -
22 Install Asphalt and Base L§ $ 16,747.00| $ 16,147.00 3 16,147.00 $ - 0% 3 -
2.3 Install Temporary Fencing LY $ 14,972.00| § 14,912.00 $ 14,912.00 $ - 0% $ -
2.4 Furnish and Install Sod LY $ 5,092.00( $ 5,092.00 $ 5,092.00 $ - 0% $ -
25 Furnish and Tnstall MOT L§ $ 18,605.00| $ 18,605.00 3 18,605.00 $ - 0% $ -
2SUBTOTA| S 68,794.00( $ - S 68,794.00( $ - S - S - 0% $ -
3 DEMOLITION
31 Perform Demo of Existing Reddington Shores BIdg. (Brown) LS $ 72,000.00[ $ 12,000.00] $ - $ 12,000.00] $ - $ - $ - 0% $ -
32 Perform Demo of Existing Reddingfon Beach BIdg. LS $ 11,155.00] $ 11,155.00| $ - $ 11,155.00( $ - $ - $ - 0% $ -
3.3 Remove Abandoned Wet well LS $ 12,710.00[ § 12,710.00[ § - $ 12,710.00 § - $ - $ - 0% $ -
34 Remove Existing Lift Station LS $ 13,975.00 $ 13,975.00| $ - $ 13,975.00| $ - $ - $ - 0% $ -
35 Relocate County Generator for Construction LS $ 2,805.00( $ 2,805.00[ $ - $ 2,805.00[ $ - $ - $ - 0% $ -
3SUBTOTA S 52,645.00( $ - [$ 52,645.00| $ - s - s - 0% S -
4 PROCESS DEMOLITION
4.1 Demo existing Pumps LS 1 $ 12,000.00] $ 12,000.00 $ 12,000.00] § - $ - $ - 0% $ -
472 Relocate County Generator to Offsite Facility LS T B 3,870.00| $ 3,870.00 $ 3,870.00| $ - 5 - $ - 0% 5 -
4SUBTOTA| S 15,870.00] $ - [$ 15,870.00] S - s - [$ - 0% S -
5 SANITARY CLEANING AND INSPECTION
5.1 Grit and Debris Removal from Existing PS LS i $ 4,825.00[ $ 4,825.00 $ 4,825.00] $ - $ - $ - 0% $ -
5.2 Sanitary Inspection S T E] 6,616.00( $ 6,616.00 $ 6,616.00| $ - $ - $ - 0% $ -
5SUBTOTA S 11,441.00] $ - 3 11,441.00] $ R - S - 0% S -
6 BYPASSING
6.1 Bypass #1 - Existing WW to FM for Electrical Relocation LS 1 $ 71,397.00] $ 71,397.00 $ 71,397.00 $ - 0% $ -
6.2 Bypass #2 - North MH to 2nd Downsfream MH for Temp Con.| LS i $ 22,659.00| $ 22,659.00 $ 22,659.00 $ - $ - 0% $ -
6.3 Bypass #3 - MH SS-1to Pump FM Pump Out LS 1 $ 21,567.00| § 21,567.00 $ 21,567.00[ $ - $ - $ - 0% $ -
6.4 Bypass #4 - North MH to Bypass MH for Doghouse LS i $ 23,667.00] $ 23,667.00 $ 23,667.00| $ - $ - $ - 0% $ -
6SUBTOTA| S 139,290.00] $ - |3 139,290.00[ $ - 13 - 3 - 0% $ -
7 MECHANICAL PACKAGE
71 Furnish and Install Gravity Piping LS 1 $ 177,654.00] § 177,654.00 $ 177,654.00 $ - 0% $ -
7.2 Furnish and Install Effluent Piping LS 1 $ 228,413.00[ § 228,413.00 $ 228,413.00 $ - $ - 0% $ -
73 Furnish and Install Odor Control Piping LS 1 5 38,070.00| $ 38,070.00 § 38,070.00| $ - § - $ - 0% § -
7.4 Pipe Coatings LS 1 $ 15,913.00| § 15,913.00 $ 15,913.00 $ - $ - 0% $ -
75 Furnish Install Temp. Gravity for Red. Shores Flow LS 1 $ 83,751.00 $ 83,751.00 $ 83,751.00 $ - $ - 0% $ -
76 PS Excavate and Backil LS il $ 47,375.00] § 47,375.00 3 47,375.00 $ - 0% 3 -
7.7 Dewatering LS 1 $ 192,200.00] $ 192,200.00 $ 192,200.00 $ - $ - 0% $ -
7.8 Furnish and Install Non-Vibratory Sheeting LS 1 $  551,500.00] § 551,500.00 $ 551,500.00 $ - $ - $ - 0% $ -
79 Precast Wet well with FRP Liner LS i $  132,750.00[ § 132,750.00 $ 132,750.00 $ - $ - 0% 3 -
7.170 Precast Manholes/Meter Vault LS 1 $ 93,945.00| $ 93,945.00 $ 93,945.00 $ - 0% $ -
7 SUBTOTA| $ 1,561,571.00| $ - $ 1,561,571.00 $ - S - S - 0% $ -
8 CONCRETE
81 Furnish, Reinforce, and Pour Generator Slab LS 1 $ 12,635.00] § 12,635.00 $ 12,635.00 $ - 0% 3 -
82 Furnish, Reinforce, and Pour Odor Control Slab LS 1 $ 11,976.00[ § 11,976.00 $ 11,976.00 $ - $ - 0% $ -
83 Furnish, Reinforce, and Pour Site Concrete LS T $ 66,462.00| $ 66,462.00 $ 66,462.00| $ - $ - $ - 0% $ -
8SUBTOTA| s 91,073.00( $ - s 91,073.00( $ - $ - $ - 0% $ -
9 EQUIPMENT
9 Furnish Pump Package LS 1 $ 381,425.00] $ 387,425.00 $ 387,425.00 $ - 0% $ -
9.1 Tnstall Pump Package LS 1 $ 78,028.00| 78,028.00 $ 78,028.00 $ - 0% $ -
9.2 Furnish Odor Control System LS i $  112,478.00[ § 112,478.00 $ 112,478.00 3 - $ - 0% 3 -
93 Tnstall Odor Control System LS 1 $ 7,840.00| $ 7,840.00 $ 7,840.00 $ - $ - 0% $ -
9.4 Furnish Generator System LS i $ 76,226.00| $ 76,226.00 $ 76,226.00| $ - $ - $ - 0% $ -
95 Tnstall Generator System LS T $ 19,478.00| $ 19,478.00 $ 19,418.00| $ - $ - $ - 0% $ -
9SUBTOTA| S 615,415.00 $ - S 615,415.00( $ - S - S - 0% $ -

AIA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1992 EDITION - AIA - ©1992
‘THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5232

G703-1992



GMP Pricing Schedule of Values

Pinellas Pinellas County
(OE.II'I'IJ D-B Services - N. Reddington Bch. Fire Station and Lift Station Replacement (PS 079)
Contract No. 189-0001-NC (SS) =
Wharton-Smith, Inc. Attachment #2 Date: 9/1/2021
Pay Period: Invoice Number:
PO#:
T T T Rota
IIEM Task / Description QTY| Unit| Cost/ Unit JIDEAICoEE oK piork Rloeonp ZlCompiete Retainas
No. Original SOV [ SOV Changes | Revised SOV Previously Completed To Date Until 50%
10 ELECTRICALSUBCONTRACT
Temp Power for PS
10.1 Electrical Bond S T ¥ 4,345.00[ § 4,345.00 ¥ 4,345.00 ¥ - 0% $ -
10.1 Temp. Power LS T $ 7,497.00[ § 7,497.00 $ 7,497.00 $ - 0% 3 -
70.1 Disconnect Existing Equipment/Relocate LS T 3 48,000.00| § 48,000.00 $ 48,000.00 $ - 0% $ -
T0.1 Tnstall Conduit/Wire for Temp Relocation s T % 22,000.00( $ 22,000.00 3 22,000.00 % - 0% 3 -
10.2 Terminate and Test Existing Equipment LS 1 % 13,250.00| $ 13,250.00 $ 13,250.00 % - 0% $ -
New Pump Station Electrical
10.2 Submittals for New Equipment LS T $ 13,400.00[ $ 13,400.00 $ 13,400.00 $ - 0% 3 -
0.2 Underground Conduit and Wire S il % 58,000.00[ $ 58,000.00 3 58,000.00 % - 0% 3 -
10.2 Wire and Cable L[S 1 $ 52,600.00] $ 52,600.00 $ 52,600.00 $ - 0% $ -
10.2 Start-up and Testing LS 1 $ 10,000.00 $ 10,000.00 $ 10,000.00 $ - 0% $ -
10.1 Electrical Shed L[S 1 $ 12,700.00[ $ 12,700.00 $ 12,700.00 $ - 0% $ -
10 SUBTOTA| s 241,792.00| $ - s 241,792.00( S - S - S - 0% $ -
11 | INSTRUMENTATION AND CONTROLS
TT1__ |1&C Sub [ LS 1 [5 7350000 § 73,500.00 | K 73,500.00 | I s | 0% 5 -
TISUBTOTA| | | 3 73,500.00| I 73,500.00| 5 - 3 -3 | % 5 -
12 ALLOWANCES/CONTINGENCY
12.1 Contractor Contingency LS T ¥ 712,019.00] § 112,019.00 ¥ 112,019.00 ¥ - 0% 5 -
12.2 Permit Allowance LS T $ 70,000.00( $ 10,000.00 $ 10,000.00 $ - $ - 0% $ -
12.3 Tndependent Tesfing Allowance S T $ 20,000.00| § 20,000.00 $ 20,000.00( § - $ - $ - 0% $ -
12.4 Cead and Asbesfos Survey Allowance S T $ 5,000.00] § 5,000.00 $ 5,000.00 3 - ¥ - 0% 5 -
12.5 Pool Repair/Property Repair Allowance S T $ 110,000.00( § 110,000.00 ¥ 110,000.00] $ - $ - $ - 0% $ -
12.6 Escalation Allowance S T $ 112,019.00( § 112,019.00 3 112,019.00] § - $ - ¥ - 0% $ -
12 SUBTOTA| S 369,038.00 $ - S 369,038.00( S - S - S - 0% $ -
13 [FEE
13.1 |FEE MO K $ 29,018.36] $ 319,202.00 ¥ 319,202.00 ¥ - 0% 5 -
13 SUBTOTA| $ 319,202.00( $ - $ 319,202.00 S - 0% $ -
PS 079 TOTA 3 7,309,895.00 3 7,309,895.00

NOTE: THE VALUES DENOTED ON THIS WORKSHEET ARE TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT ONLY. THIS IS NOT TO BE USED FOR ADDITIONS OR DELETIONS TO THE CONTRACT

AIA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1992 EDITION - AIA - ©1992
‘THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5232 G703-1992



Attachment 3 Assumptions,

Clarifications, & Exclusions

Pinellas County Contract No. 189-0190-NC (SS)

é D-B Services - N. Reddington Bch. Fire Station and Lift Station Replacement

Wharton_Smith, Inc- GUARANTEED MAXIMUM PRICE - Lift Station Only

In providing this GMP estimate, Wharton-Smith, Inc. has the below qualifications, assumptions, and clarifications,
generally referred to as clarifications. These clarifications are organized based on the applicable scope of work.
The General Clarifications apply to all work included in this estimate.

e

o ® N o u

10.

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

16.

17.

18.

No Davis-Bacon, other prevailing wages requirements, or American Iron and Steel (AlS) provisions are required
or incorporated into the GMP pricing.

Services during construction for Design Engineer and subconsultants are not included.
This GMP proposal does not include any cathodic protection.

GMP assumed Redington Shores flow is 1100 GPM at 147’ and North Redington Beach flow is 600 GPM at
147’

Costs for all permits will be included in the Building Permits Allowances.

Testing costs for concrete, welding and soils will be included in the Independent Testing Allowance.

Asphalt, concrete, and grass restoration are only included in disturbed areas as part of the work.

Current estimate is based on 100% documents.

Included money for replacement of pool for residence due installation of piping or funds can be used to install
additional non-vibratory sheeting to protect homeowner’s pool.

Pricing includes storage system for Redington Beach located on the East side of City Hall. Does not include
the removal.

Pricing includes the demo of both buildings.

Pricing is based on North Building can be demoed at start of project.

No CMU perimeter wall replacement is included.

Pricing assumes dewatering can discharge into existing lift station or storm drainage during construction.

Per C-106, note 4, requires all piping placed in wet well to be one pieced flanged. This is not included as depth
is greater than 20'.

Alternate #2 is the rehab and coat of manhole SS-1. Rehab includes no more than %4” concrete repair and
protective coating systems.

Alternate #3, includes asphalt replacement/repair within W/S’s construction area. Assumed Owner may elect
to include in fire station portion of work.

Iltem described in base bid as “Contingency” is intended for use by Contractor for any errors, omission and
scope gaps that were not included in the previous documentation outlining the costs included for the GMP. A
written request to the County will be provided prior to use of said funds. Owner retains the unused
Contingency amount.




Attachment 4

Completion Schedule




I Original I Early Finish | Remalnmg'l 2023
PUEHESR IFteed Dec | Jan I Feb I Mar | Apr I May I Jun Jul I Aug I Sep | Oct I Nov
: P P P '
: . ¢ 28-No\v-22, Piellas Gounty Hump Station 079 : :
" " 1 " i i [ [ "
MILESTONES : P 26:Nq-22 MILESTONES | || P
A1000 Finalize Design 0 13-Oct-21 54 P
A1010 Notice to Proceed 0 03-Jan-22 1 i Notide to Prb : : : : ; i
A1020 Substantial Completion 0 28-Oct-22 1 . i ntial Completion ! ! ' ' H
A1030  Final Completion 0 28-Nov-22 1 ' Final Completion |
GMP DEVELOPMENT : 30-Déc-21, ¢ P P P
G1000 WI/S submit Estimate from Previous Design 0 12-Jan-21A wrs Wrevio:hs Des| I E I I . .
G1010 Tetra Tech Revise Drawings 90% 30 09-Feb-21A | 12-May-21A S S O - B Teira Tect) Revise Drawi S S S - --r N R I S S
G1020 Send Bid Invitations 1 14-May-21 A | 17-May-21 A H H H M H : é : : : : *
G1030 | Submit GMP to County 30 | 14May-21A | 07-Jul-21A . i o P i
G1040 County Review and Provide Comments to W/S 10 08-Jul-21A | 23-Sep-21A : : : ! : : : ! : : : :
G1050 County to Approve and Send Out For Signatures 70 24-Sep-21A 30-Dec-21 1 : : E E bvide Cémmerés to W/B é E i i i :
PERMITTING : : i bec-21,;PERMITTING P P P
P1000 Tetra Tech to Conform Documents from GMP 10 29-Sep-21 12-Oct-21 E : form Décumer’its from i : : : :
P1010 Submit Drawings to Building Dept 5 13-Oct-21 19-Oct-21 E I to Buil:din Dépt § I I
P1020 Building Review, Comment and Approve Plans 25 20-Oct-21 23-Nov-21 Revie, Comfnent an
P1030 Building Dept. Issues Permit 10 24-Nov-21 08-Dec-21 A IS SN A N S Sui zﬂug_l_)_e:pt Issues Permit____ = 1 | [ IS S S N S I [ S S
ADMINISTRATIVE : E i B ! INISTRATIVE § | o P
A1120 Concrete - Purchase 5 03-Jan-22 07-Jan-22 : E E Concrete lPurchase E ; E i i i :
A1130 Concrete - Procure Submittals 10 10-Jan-22 21-Jan-22 : E E éoncrete - Progure Sté)mittals: é E : : : :
A1140 Concrete - Submit for Approval 15 24-Jan-22 11-Feb-22 : i i Concrete { Submit for Approval i i i i i i
A1150 Concrete - Furnish and Deliver 20 14-Feb-22 11-Mar-22 :- ------- .:T ------------- -------ir------ Coaso:ete-E-Fwnislél-and-D-sliveF- : ettt L S LR -------g------ir------ "'""i"""'i’""" -------é-------i------
H H | H | [ ' H [ | ' ' H
A1260 Precast Structures - Purchase 10 03-Jan-22 14-Jan-22 H : H H Precast Structurgs - Purchase H : : 1 H ' H H
A1270 Precast Structures - Procure Submittals 30 17-Jan-22 25-Feb-22 E : : - Prec#lyes I?rocure Submitials | § : : | |
A1280 Precast Structures - Submit for Approval 15 28-Feb-22 18-Mar-22 E ' ' ' Hrecast :Structun’:es - Supmit foriApprov.‘.}\l § ' ' ' '
A1290 Precast Structures - Furnish and Deliver 41 21-Mar-22 16-May-22 H i i . H i ; i i i ; ;
A1300 Painting - Purchase 10 03-Jan-22 14-Jan-22 -------------- ; ------ -------------- | ------------------- — '\rucmr:es'-'Furimsn'ammenver ECRTRE TITTREE TERELE é ------ I- ------------ - ------- - ------ e ----i-------i----- .
H H H i H i H i H i [ H
A1310 Painting - Procure Submittals 20 17-Jan-22 11-Feb-22 : : : ! = Painting iPurchgdse  * ! : : : ! ! : : :
A1320 Painting - Submit for Approval 15 14-Feb-22 04-Mar-22 - E i i : Painting - Procuré Submi:ttals i i § E i i i :
A1330 Painting - Furnish-and Deliver 15 07-Mar-22 25-Mar-22 : E : E tlpain ing - SL:'lbmit fo'i ApproVal : : § E : : : :
A1340 Misc. Electrical Equipment - Purchase 10 03-Jan-22 14-Jan-22 H i i v Painting-Furnish-and leiveri i i i i i i H
A1350 Misc. Electrical Equipment - Procure Submittals 25 17-Jan-22 18-Feb-22 :,-IE-...-; ...-.-.-.1;.-.-.-... S | - ":""IVIT_.';C.'EIH::\I‘iE:‘aﬂ'EqLﬁpTﬁ@ ‘—‘F’Ul’lkﬁiaéé""” i e 11.5.-;. 11.;..-: ."”"'1."."5".-". .E-
A1360 Misc. Electrical Equipment - Submit for Approval 15 21-Feb-22 11-Mar-22 59 : : : H MEE Flactrical-fquipm'ent - Plocure $ubmitta'ls H : :
A1370 Misc. Electrical Equipment - Furnish-and-Deliver 80 14-Mar-22 05-Jul-22 59 : - E i i : : ﬁleoirical Eq:bipmen B Subni:lit for Ap}proval § i i : :
A1380 VED's - Purchase 10 03-Jan-22 14-Jan-22 9 E ' ' f H } Micd ,:,Q,_Ml,_la, Equfpmen Ljiver é ' '
A1390 VFED's - Procure Submittals 50 17-Jan-22 25-Mar-22 9 ' : i ! = VED's - Rurchas Hl [ [ H ! i H
A1400 VFD's - Submit for Approval 15 28-Mar-22 15-Apr-22 e/, PR R— . ttars R . I — N —
A1410 VFD's - Furnish and Deliver 100 18-Apr-22 | 07-Sep-22 ! i i i : - rApprdval | : i : i
A1420 Valves - Purchase 10 03-Jan-22 14-Jan-22 : : : : : : : v : ' VFD's - Futnish arid Delivar : : : : :
A1430 Valves - Procure Submittals 30 17-Jan-22 25-Feb-22 . é E E E E Vél H i E : : E é E E : ‘
A1440 Valves - Submit for Approval 15 28-Feb-22 18-Mar-22 . : : . : Procélre Sub:[nittals . . : : . .
A1450 Valves - Furnish and Deliver 60 21-Mar-22 13-Jun-22 é..............?.......;...... .......;..........;...... .......;. arﬁisuunﬁt{romppfom"';"““";““""“" .....?...... .......é......;....... .......;........;....... ........:........é....... canmnnem
A1460 Sub. WW Pumps - Purchase 10 03-Jan-22 14-Jan-22 H H i i H ; I A\l Bucai :‘énd Delilver ; i : i i ; ;
A1470 Sub. WW Pumps. - Procure Submittals 60 17-Jan-22 08-Apr-22 _ .E- . . , , - PuroPase . . . - - § : - - - 1
A1480 Sub. WW_Pumps. - Submit for Approval 15 11-Apr-22 29-Apr-22 : ' : : ' Sub. WW ij'umps i Procu're Subﬁ]ittals ' : : : ' ' '
A1490 Sub. WW Pumps - Furnish and Deliver 80 02-May-22 23-Aug-22 . . . . : Sub. \}vw Puthps - s:pbmit foir Approyal . . . . . .
A1500 Pipe & Fittings - Purchase 10 03-Jan-22 14-Jan-22 .............. ? ...... ' .............. ' ...... J ............. ' : . '._ uv.'W“V'PumbS':Fu%nishann'Derwm:— ..... L ............ .' ....... . ...... .......;...._..é.._...
A1510 Pipe & Fittings - Procure Submittals 15 17-Jan-22 04-Feb-22 H : : : : -] Pipe & Fétings _ : : : : H : : ' !
A1520 Pipe & Fittings - Submit for Approval 15 07-Feb-22 25-Feb-22 . .E. . . . . H E i i Fittirlgs - PrQoure Suilbmittal . . . § . . . . .
A1530 Pipe & Fittings - Furnish-and Deliver 60 28-Feb-22 20-May-22 H : : : : : H H Pﬁ Fittingé- Subn‘iit for Adproval : ; : H : : ; ;
A1540 Odor Control - Purchase 10 29-Dec-21 12-Jan-22 1 : : E : ; ; : : : H é,ipo 8 Fittings :F“miQh:-anDe liver ; § ; : : : :
A1550 QOdor Control - Procure Submittals 40 13-Jan-22 09-Mar-22 1....___§..___.§..__.. ..---...?--.....;_.. - i ..__.;,...__..;..__.. R % 'lil“O'd:or'Coﬂ:troT:?t'rcnasg:"“' .._?_...__ ...___.i'. - ?".___... s %_ s ._.....__.g...__.i.. - .__...d;_ ...._i._. RN P .;...___.é.___. -
A1560 QOdor Control - Submit for Approval 15 10-Mar-22 30-Mar-22 1 i i H : i i : S. : Odr Contol - Proi::ure sul mittalq' : ! i H i : : : i i
A1570 Odor Control - Furnish and Deliver 120 31-Mar-22 19-Sep-22 1 : : E : E E : : =- OdoréControIi- Submit for Apiproval : : E § E : : : : :
A1580 Hatches - Purchase 10 03-Jan-22 14-Jan-22 148 H H H H H H H H H H H H H Bdor Control=Furnish-and Detiver— : L L 1 1
A1590 Hatches - Procure Submittals 20 17-Jan-22 11-Feb-22 148 Hatches - Purchase
Hatches - Submit fow 15 14-Feb-22 04-Mar-22 148 Hatches - Procure Submittals
— b . Hatches - Submit for Approval
Actual Work Critical Remaining Work Summary Pinellas County Data Date: 29-Sep-21

Remaining Work Milestone Pump Station 079 Print Date: 29-Sep-21



mmm Original arly Start | Early Finish | Remaining] 2021 2022 2023
I Riraton hlcat Jan I Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec | Jan [ Feb I Mar I Apr I May I Jun Jul I Aug I Sep | Oct I Nov I Dec Jan I Feb I Mar | Apr I May [ Jun Jul I Aug I Sep | Oct I Nov
A1610 Hatches- Furnish and Deliver 40 07-Mar-22 29-Apr-22 148 : . : . . Ii__]; Hatchies- Furhish ancli Delive!’ . : : : . . .
A1620 Level & Flow Process Measurement Devices- Purchase 10 03-Jan-22 14-Jan-22 74 : : : : : [ Level & Rlow Prdcess Measurement Dgvices- Purchase : : : : : : : : :
A1630 Level & Flow Process Measurement Devices - Procure 30 17-Jan-22 | 25-Feb-22 74 T T T ' ol |~ E===3 Uevel § Flow Process Measufement{Devices - Profure Submittals | UTTTYIT . e
A1640 Level & Flow Process Measurement Devices - Submit f 15 28-Feb-22 18-Mar-22 74 ' ' - E Level & Elow Prtlpcess easureinent Dq‘vices - Submitifor App'roval E ' ' ' ' '
A1650 Level & Flow Process Measurement Devices - Furnish 60 21-Mar-22 13-Jun-22 74 i i .- i |_:—:| i i i E g E i i i :
A1660 SCADARTU - Purchase 10 03-Jan-22 14-Jan-22 54 ; ; 0O : ; § ; Level & Fiiow Pro:pess M aasurer]:1ent De,ivices - Furnish iand Dq:liver ; ; ; :
A1670 SCADARTU - Procure Submittals 30 17-Jan-22 25-Feb-22 54 : : 5TU - Plirchasé : : : : : : : : : : :
A1680 SCADARTU- Submit for Approval 15 28-Feb22 | 18-Mar-22 7! A T T Pl DR RTU 3 Procur Subm] “als P """" """ """" """
A1690 SCADARTU - Furnish and Deliver 80 21-Mar-22 12-Jul-22 54 Ls ABARTH—Submitio nbproi/al : E
A1700 Process Control Panels - Purchase 10 03-Jan-22 14-Jan-22 59 ; ; a ; : ; SGADARTU - Fullnish anti Delivér : ; ; ; ;
A1710 Process Control Panels - Procure Submittals 30 17-Jan-22 25-Feb-22 59 | %i:ontrol PaneIsE= Purchiase | | § | |
A1720 Process Control Panels - Submit for Approval 15 28-Feb-22 18-Mar-22 59 : : H ceds Contiol Pandls - Prokure Submittald : : : : ; : :
A1730 Process Control Panels - Furnish and Deliver 70 21-Mar-22 | 27-Jun-22 G A R e - R I S R | R h"'":"""'""""""_'""T""'_"S'l];;gt'f;r',;;g;\;a',' """ : ?"";' T P TR
P i : P o
CONSTRUCTION : E P i | CONSTRUGHTION P :
- 1 . szeef . .
SW2000- - Mobilize 5 03-Jan-22 07-Jan-22 140 - - - - lMotgmze - - - - i - - -
SW2010 | Install SWPPP 2 10-Jan-22 11-Jan-22 140 E | | | | Ins}all SW?PP E | | E |
SW2020 Install Construction Fencing 3 12-Jan-22 14-Jan-22 140 H : : : : qn,'f,tall Cgnstructipn Fenging ! : : H : : :
SW2030- Site Layout 2 17-Jan-22——18-Jan-22 140 | | Site Laybut P Pl P
SW2040  Install Temp Structure for Reddington Beach 5 19-Jan-22 25-Jan-22 140t ----- :--------------i-------i -------'}-------i------ -------J'f -------Elnstallﬁ'emp S-ruetucaifoc-Raddhgton Beach-i— ------ I{-:-! --------- - ----+--------------E------i------- -------;-------!r------ -------E-------i------
SW2050 | Rough Grade 2 25-Aug-22 | 26- Aug-22 6 P ; ; ; i P ; i Rolﬂﬁ;h Grade! | P P i
H H ! ! ! ! H H H ! ! [ [ ! H ! ! ! ! :
SW2060 | Form, Reinforce and Pour Site Concrete and Equipment 10 29-Aug-22 12-Sep-22 6 : E : : : : : : E : : : ch rm, Reilhforce Qnd Pouf Site Canretes and Equipmen§ Pads : : :
SW2070 | Finsih Grade Site 5 13-Sep-22 19-Sep-22 43 H H i i i i H i i i i i insih Grade Sife H i i i i H
SW2080  Install Fencing 3 20-Sep-22 22-Sep-22 47 : .E. ; ; ; ; : : E : : : Install Fiencingi i ; ; ; ; :
SW2090  Install Bollards 3 20-Sep-22  22-Sep-22 430 .._-_...i-_....i | .._-_:p.._-_.{..-_.. J', g __1__ ..... - .._f’_..._-...._-_.i’. Jr-------l-nstall-alollardsi--- - __i. S _.L_i. S I _4'___
E i i i i o i i i | FRP C!furbing :;and Driveway i i i : : 1
DEMQB EVRAESHNg and Driveway 4 23-Sep-22  28-Sep-22 43 . | | i i | i i 1MNov-22 DEMOI&BYRASSING 1
DEMO & BYPASSING : N P i griorm fead ani Asbegtos Survey P i I P P
DP1000 Perform Lead and Asbestos Survey 10 03-Jan-22 14-Jan-22 147| .E. . : : . . g : . . g : . . .
DP1010  Set-up Temp. Shed for Relocated Electrial Equipment 5 19-Jan-22 | 25-Jan-22 16377 At IR S AN I SN S | R [~~~ iserop Temp: ned fof Refucred EleqirrarEquipment NN b MRS RS MM R SRR I S M
DP1020  Demo North Building 10 26-Jan-22 08-Feb-22 140 : i i : Deano North Build?qg i i : i : : :
DP1030 Set-Up Bypass for Temp. Sewer System 2 09-Feb-22 10-Feb-22 140 : E : : : : : Se.tﬁ pass foE Temp.i Sewer Systemi : E : : : : :
DP1040  Install Temp. Sewer from Exist. MH to Exist. PS 10 11-Feb-22 24-Feb-22 140 i i i i i Instaly Femp. ?ewer fn;am Exis|. MH toiExist. P:S i i : :
DP1050 Remove Temporary Bypass 1 25-Feb-22 25-Feb-22 140 . E : : : : . : Remaqye Temgorary Bypass s : . E : : . . .
DP1060  Set-Up Bypass from PS to Forcemain. 3 28-Feb-22 02-Mar-22 O ===~ - -------------- -r ------ i ------- e -F-* (et F = ""!“S'eVHypa_ks‘frb‘rn’:rPs 10'Forcemailm.'“"‘:'“'“' preered -'-I- Nl 4 ------- P ------ e *-i-- -
DP1070 Relocate Existing Electrical Equipment/Generator for Te 15 03-Mar-22 23-Mar-22 140 H H i i i i : : Relocage Existipg Elecfrical qubipment'llGener emp. Asrea E i i : : :
DP1080 Start-up/Test Relocated Electrical 3 24-Mar-22 28-Mar-22 140 E ' ' ' ' ' Start—Elp/Test IRelocated Eleql\rical [ ' E ' ' ' '
DP1090  Remove Bypass 1 29-Mar-22 29-Mar-22 140 E : E E : : W i ; E : I I
DP1100  Demo South Building 10 30-Mar22 | 12-Apr-22 140 i : : : : : ﬂfno Sodth Building . : : :
DP1110 Set-Up MOT, Bypass System for Start-up and Red. Bch 3 26-0Oct-22 28-0Oct-22 o] it =erwdemnrras 1 ki S pemewned Arameenh et b w=en FSetUp MOT, ByDass Systent for StdrtzapanjerRed: Beh Tigfm = i
DP1120  Demo Existing Pump Station 10 31-0ct22  11-Nov-22 1 T ! Ddmo Exigting Puinp Station
PUMP STATION & YARD PIPING ' ' ' ' ' - ' ' ' 03-Q:ct-22, F§UMP S[ATION:& YAR:D PIPING ' '
P P P i P i g Sheefne P . P :
P P o 5 P [ Ingfal Devptering} P P P :
PS2000 | Install Sheeting 15 13-Apr-22 03-May-22 1408« mmmnn i [ EECRCLY [ERCCCE SECCRPS CCOPRET TRPTRS TETTRCE SEERery | ERCORR Prosnmefunmnnafunnnsndonans "'rﬁce'Pre'ca'sfB'ﬁse""!"“"' [ SCCTTE SEVPERT FYEE FRRRS TERERY EEEPRT SrPRE SUPPER SRS SRR FEEe
PS2010 Install Dewatering 5 04-May-22 10-May-22 140 H i H i | | i 1 i i H | i i i | H | i i i H i
PS2020 Place Pre-Cast Base 1 11-May-22 | 11-May-22 140 P | | ool i ;B | | oot P P |
PS2030-Place Remaining Three (3) Risers for PS 3 17-May-22——19-May-22 8 : : : : : : : : : : : Blace R¢maining Threei(3) Ris¢rs for PS : : : : : : : :
PS2040 Form, Reinforce, and Pour Ballast Around Base 5 20-May-22 26-May-22 6] é : : : : : : é + Form, Reinford::e, and l::’our Byllast Arai)und Baise é : : I I
PS2050 | Form, Reinforce, and Pour Pump Bases 2 27-May-22 31-May-22 127, ......g......i..............;......;:...... .......:p........g:....“. I;...;I...g.lp.....;} i Rei “; . ::n *-FumpD::: I; ..i.i. ..,I..i. .......i.......i...... I
PS2060 Place Top-Deckof PS 1 27-May-22 27-May-22 6 H H H 1 | | I H 2 H p Degk of PS I | H | 1 I I H
PS2070-— Install Manhole S-4 and-15" Pipe-to Wetwell 5 17-May-22 | 23-May-22 8 P | i i i P ; anhole}S-4 and 15" Pige to Wétwell | E | i i
PS2080 Install Approximately 15' of 15" Pipe towards S-3 within E 4 24-May-22 27-May-22 6 : : E : : : : : : E 1 Install pproxiinately 155' of 15]' Pipe téwards 'S—3 within Excaiation : : : : :
PS2090- | Coat Exterior-of Pump Station 3 31-May-22 02-Jun-22 6| . _ é E E E : _ : é E Coatl Exterioér of Puné\p Stati I E é i E : : _
PS2100  Backfill PS, MH S-2 and Piping 5 03-Jun-22 09-Jun-22 5 — - [PPSR R ‘. .............. .’ ...... 1' ............. .‘ "'.‘"“" ...... 4:-----8 ul.Psi.MHs—z:and.Pa i .‘ [Prr— .' ............ 1' ....... .’ ...... 1'-.- S
PS2110  Remove Sheeting 5 10-Jun-22 16-Jun-22 6 H : : : : : H : : : : lemove Sheeting : : : : ; ; :
PS2120 Coat Interior of Pump Station or Liner 15 17-Jun-22 08-Jul-22 46/ i i i : : : i i i i : Coélt Interiolk of Pur b i : : : : i
0 Installl Pipe to Manh 5 5 'ﬂn-ZZ 23-Jun-22 6 Install Pipe to Manhole S-3
PS2140 Install Manhole S-3 2 24-Jun-22 27-Jun-22 6 Install Manhole S-3
0 Install Pipe to Manh’e S-2 . 5 28-Jun-22 05-Jul-22 6 Install Pipe to Manhole S-2
PS2466 tstattvtaroteS=2 2 86=Jut=2 67=Jut=2 trstattivtanhote S=2
PS2170 Install Piping to S-7 & S-1 5 08-Jul-22 14-Jul-22 6 Install Piping to S-7 & S-1
Actual Work Critical Remaining Work Summary Pinellas County Data Date: 29-Sep-21

Remaining Work Milestone

Pump

Station 079

Print Date: 29-Sep-21




Kcﬁvﬁy D chlvﬁy Name Original Ear y Start Early Finish Remalnlng'l 2021 2022 2023
(BN IFteed Jan I Feb I Mar | Apr I May I Jun Jul I Aug I Sep | Oct I Nov ] Dec | Jan [ Feb I Mar | Apr I May I Jun Jul I Aug I Sep | Oct I Nov I Dec | Jan I Feb I Mar | Apr I May [ Jun Jul [ Aug I Sep | Oct I Nov

PS2180 Install Manhole S-7 2 15-Jul-22 18-Jul-22 6 H H H i i H ' \ H H i 0 Install Manhole § i H i H : : H H
PS2190 | Install Manhole S-1 2 19-Jul-22 20-Jul-22 6 : : : ! ! : ! : : ! 1 install Manhole ! : ! : : : :
PS2200 | Install Pipe to Manhole S-6 5 21-ul22 | 27-Jul22 6 t , i : ! r i , ; 0} installPipe to Ir : | i 1 ] !
PS2210 Install Manhole S-6 2 28-Jul-22 29-Jul-22 6 H ' ' i H g I E InstaIIEManho | H ' ' ' ' H

" " - i i [ " 1 " i [ [ [ i " i i [ [ "
PS2220 | Install Pipe to Manhole S-5 5 01-Aug-22 05-Aug-22 6 H H : i i ; ; : i O Install Pipe fo Manhble S-5i : i i ; ; H
PS2230 | Install Manhole S-5 2 08-Aug22 | 09-Aug-22 6 : : : : : : : : : : ¢ 1 Install Manhole S-5 : : : : : : :
PS2240 | Install Pipe to Existing SS-1 5 10-Aug-22 16-Aug-22 6 H : : : : : H : : : ¢+ O Install Pige to Existing SS-1 : : : : : :
PS2250 | Install Underground FM to Vault 2 17-Aug-22 18- Aug-22 6 t : : 1- 'r i 'r i : 'r ; i 5_ L 1Elstall Ur'dergroﬁ;nd FM ?0 Vault ! !_ J ; 1' !

CEEELET TR R EERL LY (EL LR ELTRRE EEA R SRR TR LI CEELTTY | EESEREE LI SEEELTT IRELELE RELTTER (LT L L T O e L e E L LR L L R L e T R L R LR Ly EEE L)

PS2260 Install Meter Vault 1 19-Aug-22 19- Aug-22 6 H H H 1 | ' 1 H ] | i I Install Mpter Vault | H | 1 i i H

P i i i i P i | P i i P i i i i
PS2270 | Install FM piping to Tie-In Location 5 22-Aug-22 | 26-Aug-22 6 : : : : : : : : : : : tinltall FM piping to Tie-In Locgtion : : : : :
PS2280 | Install Fuel Tank and G enset 2 13-Sep-22 14-Sep-22 9 : : : : : : : : : : : : Chktanl Fuel Tank Bnd Gefiset = : : : : :
PS2290 | Install Odor Control and Piping 5 20-Sep-22 | 26-Sep-22 (1 I S ISRT-Y N S | I IS S R b..oo..i. Bl Linstall Ddor Control ad Piping..... L. ...... ' A F—
PS2300 | Install Electrical Control Panel 5 13-Sep-22 19-Sep-22 6 H : : : : : H : : : - Ipstall EfectricaliControl|Panel = : ; ; :
PS2310 | Install Rails, Pumps, and Piping to Undground Connectio | 10 24-Aug-22 | 07-Sep-22 14 | E | i i | i Indihi Rails, Pump}, and Aiping toUndgréund Cdnnectioh i i
PS2320 Wire and Terminate Pumps, Genset, & Odor Control 5 27-Sep-22 03-Oct-22 1 : E : : : : : : : : o Wireiand Te'[minate 3umps,EG ens ét, & Odpr Contlfol : : :
PS2330 Install Wire and Terminate Pumps 5) 20- Sep-22 26-Sep-22 6 : : : : : : : Ynseay Wire and Termipate Puinps ! :

: H : : i : : : : i : : | i : i : : : H

B el LT L e Y | B T L e B e L T e B A L T B anunt CETETE TEPTEY PREEEEE FE s e
H : H ] ] ! : : : : ! : : ] : ] ] : - H :
COMMISSIONING F : : : : i F : i i E @ {25-0ct22, CQMMISSIONING : E E : :
COMT000  Perform /0 Check-Out 10 04-Oct-22 17-Oct-22 1 s s : : : : : : : . : : : Perform 10 Check-Out : : : : : :
COM1010 Bump Motors for Rotation 1 18-Oct-22 18-Oct-22 1 Bump Motors for Rotation
COM1020 Start-up & Commission 5 19-Oct-22 25-Oct-22 1 Start-up & Commission
| [ —
— L] .
Actual Work Critical Remaining Work Summary Pinellas County Data Date: 29-Sep-21
Remaining Work Milestone Pump Station 079 Print Date: 29-Sep-21




Pinellas

Count

y

Pinellas County Contract No. 189-0001-NC (SS)

& D-B Services - N. Reddington Bch. Fire Station and Lift Station Replacement

GUARANTEED MAXIMUM PRICE - Lift Station Only (PS 079)

ATTACHMENT #5 — LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS AND MAIJOR

SUPPLIERS
DESCRIPTION SUBCONTRACTOR/ VENDOR
DIV 02 - Existing Conditions
Demolition PAW Demo

DIV 03 - Concrete

Concrete

DIV 09 - Finishes

Painting and Protective Coatings
DIV 26 - Electrical

Electrical

Generator

DIV 31 - Earthwork

Dewatering

Sheeting Engineered System
DIV 32 - Exterior Improvements
Asphalt Paving

DIV 33 - Utilities

Submersible Pumps

Precast Concrete

Odor Control System

DIV 40 - Process Integration
Instrumentation

N/A

By-Pass Pumping

Wharton-Smith, Inc.
Cypress Construction

BL Smith Electrical
Mid Florida Diesel

Dacey-Midstate
Cajun Industries

Alto Construction
FLYGT
Oldcastle Precast

BIOAIR_MTS

Rocha Controls

MW!I Pumps

CONSTRUCTION GROUP



189-0190-NC (SS)

ATTACHMENT #6 — CONTINGENCIES AND ALLOWANCES

Both Contingency’s and Allowance’s require written approval from the Project Manager at the County
prior to allocation.

1. Contingency: $112,019.00. This contingency is intended for the Design Builder to use for scope
gaps, errors, and omissions between the design documents and the GMP provided.

2. Escalation Contingency: $112,019.00. This contingency will be used for escalations from date of
submission to execution of project.

3. Permit Allowance: $10,000.00. This allowance is intended for permits and fees required, such
as; building permits, SWPPP permits, Generic Groundwater Discharge, etc.... This will not be
used for any failed inspections as the failed inspection fees are required to be covered by
Contractor.

4. Independent Testing Allowance: $20,000.00. This allowance is intended for all density,
concrete, LBR, etc. testing required by the Contract Documents. Any failed tests will be paid by
Contractor.

5. Lead and Asbestos Survey Allowance: $5,000.00. This allowance is intended for the survey
required to demolish existing buildings.

6. Pool Repair/Property Repair Allowance: $110,000.00. This allowance is intended for either
additional protection installed or repair of adjacent property due its proximity of
construction activities.

7. All unused Design Builder Allowance/Contingency will be returned to Owner.

8. The Owner has directed the Design Builder that the Owner will not directly purchase any items
for the project.

Rev 01-2019 CCNA Design Build Agreement P



	Attachment 3 Assumptions, Clarifications, & Exclusions
	Attachment 4 Completion Schedule

